Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Infinity S-Flex Stackable_OG Rev. 1.1
Infinity S-Flex Stackable Plants
Spring 2022
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Infinity S-Flex Stackable_OG Rev. 1.1
Table of contents
Section 1:  Infinity S-Flex Stackable
Section 2: Additional Information
04 – 05  Infinity S-Flex Stackable Specifications
06 – 07 Ordering Information—Infinity S-Flex Power System
08 – 08 Ordering Information—Rectifiers
08 – 08        Ordering Information—Alarm Cables
09 – 10  Ordering Information—Distribution Components
10 – 10 Ordering Information—Battery Management
Page 3
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Infinity S-Flex Stackable_OG Rev. 1.1
Ordering Guide Revision Updates
REVISION DATE CHANGES/NOTES IMPLEMENTATION DATE
1.0 April 2022 Initial Release April 8, 2022
1.1 January 2024 Updated as per OmniOn template January 17, 2024
Page 4
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Infinity S-Flex Stackable_OG Rev. 1.1
Primary Output
Nominal Voltage -48Vdc
Output Rating 250A
Vo Setpoint (Factory) -54.5Vdc±1%
Vo Range -42Vdc to -58Vdc
Regulation ±0.5%
Input MIN TYPICAL MAX
Voltage Range
• High-Line
• Low-Line
175VAC
85VAC
220VAC
110VAC
305VAC
140VAC
Frequency 45Hz 60Hz 66Hz
Power Factor 98% 99.5% 99.8%
Total Harmonic Distortion   5%
Infinity S-Flex Specifications
Mechanical
Height (in./mm) 3.5 / 89 (Base system with one power shelves and one distribution)
Width (in./mm) 19 / 484 (System Only - No Frame)
Depth (in./mm) 16.75 / 425 (No AC Cover);  18.75 / 476 (with AC cover)
Weight (Lb/Kg) 18 / 8.2 (Base System with one power shelves and one distribution)
Infinity S-Flex may be configured as a -48V voltage power system.
Infinity S-Flex is configurable from 150A to 225A with a single
rectifier shelf and single distribution (4 Circuit Breaker Load & 12
GMT Fuses with 2 Bulk Battery inputs) up to 250A with two
rectifier shelves and any combination of distributions. Additional
distribution panel options for 4 load breaker, 6 load breaker, and 8
to 12 Snappak breaker panels.  The system includes optional low
voltage battery disconnect.
Environmental
Operating Temperature -40°C to +75°C (-40°F to 167°F)
Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C (-40°F to 185°F)
Relative Humidity  95% max, non-condensing
Altitude 4000M (for altitudes above 2000M, peak operating temperature de-rates 0.656º C /100M;
4000M peak temperature rating is 62 ºC
Page 5
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Infinity S-Flex Stackable_OG Rev. 1.1

load and return lugs)
GMT Fuses
Ordering Code Amperage  Picture
405006222  0.25
3150439  0.5
405673146  1.33
405181983  2
406976985  3
406159061  5
405725433 7.5
406159236  10
407845197  12
406473959  15
408515823  Fuse Puller
Page 10
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Infinity S-Flex Stackable_OG Rev. 1.1
Step 4:  Distribution Components (cont.)
Bullet Style Battery Circuit Breakers
Infinity S 48V Only systems have the capability of using battery breakers in the selectable portion of the distribution
panel or in the stackable distribution panel that is inclusive of battery breaker outputs.  Below is a list of breakers for
this application.
Ordering Code Amperage  Picture
CC408612758  30
CC408612766  40
CC408612774  45
CC408574370  50
408560123  60
CC408574387  70
CC408574395  100
CC408574404  125 (2-pole)
CC408574412  150 (2-pole)
CC408574420  200 (2-pole)
CC109106548
100A battery bullet bus strap (substitute for battery
breaker)
Step 5:  Select Battery Monitoring